

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana नमा मी. डब्ल्यू, डी. विश्वाम गृह, सिविल लाईस, गुरुप्राम, हरियाणा

PROCEED	DINGS OF THE DAY 20
Day and Date	Tuesday and 23.04.2024
Complaint No.	MA NO. 168/2024 in CR/3794/2019 Case titled as Ashish Sharma VS Adani M2K Projects Llp
Complainant	Ashish Sharma
Represented through	Shri Gunjan Kumar proxy counsel
Respondent	Adani M2K Projects Llp
Respondent Represented	None
Last date of hearing	Appl. u/s 39 of the Act
Proceeding Recorded by	Naresh Kumari and HR Mehta

Proceedings-cum-orders

The present complaint was disposed off vide order dated 31.10.2023 with the directions of refund after deduction from the date of cancellation i.e 31.10.2014 till actual realization.

The counsel for the complainant has filed an application u/s 39 on 12.03.2024.

<u>S.no</u>	<u>Changes proposed</u>	<u>Finding of the authority</u> <u>Proposed change as per application</u> <u>filed by the respondent</u>
1.	The counsel for the complainant has filed an application stating that in the detailed judgment there is an inadvertent typographical error in the name of the respondent company which has been wrongly mentioned as	company which has been wrongly mentioned as "M/s Adani M2K Projects Private Limited " and there has been clerical error instead of "M/s Adani M2K Projects LLP".

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 भू-संपक्ष (शिनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016की धाना 20के अर्तनल महित प्राधिकरण



HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM MA 168 2024 wcR 3794 209 हरियाणा मू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम 2019

Private	dani M2K Projects Limited" instead	
1. 17 S. A	1/s Adani M2K s LLP".	
respon	orrect name of the dent company is idani M2K Projects	

Therefore in view of error apparent from the record, the application for rectification of order is allowed. This order may be read with the main order. File be consigned to the registry.

Ashok Sangwan Member

Vijay Kumar Goyal Member

Arun Kumar Chairman 23.04.2024